“Stormwater billing unit” or “SBU” means the equivalent impervious area of a single-family 
residential developed property per dwelling unit located within the town based on the statistical 
average horizontal impervious area of a single-family residence in the town. A SBU equals three 
thousand and thirty (3,030) square feet of impervious surface area.  

“Stormwater billing unit rate” or “SBU rate” means the amount charged for a stormwater billing 
unit.  

“Stormwater management system” or “system” means the stormwater management 
infrastructure and equipment of the town and all improvements thereto for stormwater control in